



# SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

SCL:SEC:NSE:BSE:2022-23

21st October 2022

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
"Exchange Plaza", 5<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Bandra – Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
**Mumbai – 400 051**

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
P J Towers  
Dalal Street  
**Mumbai – 400 001**

**Symbol** SAGCEM  
**Series** EQ  
**ISIN** INE 229C01021

**Scrip Code: 502090**

**Symbol** SAGCEM  
**Series** DEBT  
**ISIN** INE433R07016

Dear Sirs

**Sub:** Submission of a copy of the Paper Advertisement released in newspapers in connection with the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

\*\*\*

Further to our letter dated 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022, we are forwarding herewith a copy of the advertisement released in newspapers in connection with the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 published in newspapers.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully  
For Sagar Cements Limited

  
R.Soundararajan  
Company Secretary

Encl.



**Registered Office :** Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana, India.

Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23356572 Fax : +91-40-23356573 E-mail : info@sagarcements.in Website : www.sagarcements.in

CIN : L26942TG1981PLC002887 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H2ZY

**Factories :** Mattampally, Via Huzurnagar, Suryapet-District, Telangana - 508204. Phone : 08683 - 247039 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H1ZZ

Bayyavaram Village, Kasimkota Mandal, Visakhapatnam District, Andhra Pradesh - 531031. Phone : 08924-244550 Fax : 08924-244570 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX

Gudipadu Village and Post, Yadiki Mandal, Ananthapur District, Andhra Pradesh - 515408. Phone: 08558-200272 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX



**QUANTUM MUTUAL FUND**  
FOR THOUGHTFUL INVESTORS

Investment Manager: Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited  
6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India  
Toll Free No.: 1800-209-3863/1800-22-3863; Toll Free Fax No.: 1800-22-3864  
Email: CustomerCare@QuantumAMC.com; Website: www.QuantumAMC.com; CIN: U65990MH2005PTC156152

**NOTICE NO.5/2022**

**Notice**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Investors/Unit holders of all the Scheme(s) of Quantum Mutual Fund (Fund) that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/MD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2012 wide Notification dated September 26, 2012, Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of all the Scheme(s) of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2022, is hosted on the website www.QuantumAMC.com in a user-friendly and downloadable format on October 20, 2022.

For Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited  
(Investment Manager – Quantum Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
Jimmy A Patel  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 00109211

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 20, 2022

Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**accelya**

**Accelya Solutions India Limited**

Regd. Off: Accelya Enclave, 685/2B & 2C, 1st Floor, Sharada Arcade, Satara Road, Pune-411037  
Tel: +91 20 66083777 Fax: +91 20 24231639 Email: accelyaIndia.investors@accelya.com  
Website: w3.accelya.com CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders/investors that share certificate pertaining to the equity shares held by them, as per details given below is stated to have been lost/misplaced/stolen and the holders/investors has applied for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Sl. No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
1	KLE015144	GAURI K JINSIWALE KISHORE S JINSIWALE	45616	10343251 10343300	50
2	KLE039589	SANJIV S GOKHALE	23740 23741 23742	9249451 9249501 9249551	50 50 50
3	KLE000528	JAYA RAJENDRA GODBOLE	7657 7658 7659 7660 7661	8445301 8445351 8445401 8445451 8445501	50 50 50 50 50

Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim in respect of the said certificates could lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar at KFIN Technologies Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No 31 to 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 within 14 days of the publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company. Any person dealing with the above share certificates shall be doing so solely at his/her risk as to costs and consequences and the Company shall not be responsible for in any way.

For Accelya Solutions India Limited  
Ninad Umranikar  
Company Secretary

Place: Pune  
Date: 20.10.2022

**LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: SRK Vidyalaya Post, Perianaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020.  
Phone: 0422 - 7192255; Website: www.lmwglobal.com; Email: secretarial@lmw.co.in  
CIN: L29269TZ1962PLC000463

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total income from operations	1,21,269.40	99,655.53	80,793.71	2,20,924.93	1,26,305.96	3,15,260.61
2	Net Profit before Tax (before exceptional items)	13,392.60	8,832.65	6,909.17	22,225.25	8,041.73	25,411.63
3	Net Profit before Tax (after exceptional items)	13,392.60	8,832.65	6,909.17	22,225.25	6,324.75	23,694.65
4	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	9,413.73	6,680.89	4,681.19	16,094.62	3,757.00	17,967.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,854.20	4,455.57	4,858.70	16,309.77	3,290.42	21,564.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting Year						1,97,454.04
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	a. Basic :	88.12	62.54	43.82	150.66	35.17	168.19
	b. Diluted :	88.12	62.54	43.82	150.66	35.17	168.19

**Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total income from operations	1,25,452.55	1,00,750.83	81,760.97	2,26,203.38	1,29,337.24	3,23,929.16
2	Net Profit before Tax (before exceptional items)	14,409.30	9,414.19	6,580.91	23,823.49	7,680.02	25,549.01
3	Net Profit before Tax (after exceptional items)	14,409.30	9,414.19	6,580.91	23,823.49	5,963.04	23,832.03
4	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	10,430.43	7,262.43	4,352.93	17,692.86	3,395.29	18,104.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,870.90	5,037.11	4,530.44	17,908.01	2,928.71	21,702.22
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30	1,068.30
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting Year						1,97,949.61
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)						
	a. Basic :	97.64	67.98	40.75	165.62	31.78	169.47
	b. Diluted :	97.64	67.98	40.75	165.62	31.78	169.47

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.lmwglobal.com  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 20th October 2022. Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.  
3. Exceptional Items represents compensation towards Voluntary Retirement Scheme opted for by employees.  
4. The consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended 30th September 2022 includes financial results of wholly owned subsidiary companies - 1) LMW Textile Machinery (Suzhou) Co. Ltd., China 2) LMW Middle East FZE, UAE and 3) LMW Aerospace Industries Limited, India.  
5. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

Coimbatore  
20th October 2022

For Lakshmi Machine Works Limited  
Chairman and Managing Director

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED**  
CIN: L92111DL1985PLC021095 (Corporate Member: BSE)  
Registered Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Website: www.calcomindia.com | Email: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Contact No.: 0120-2569761

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
		30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	3901.70	3007.63	2402.29	6909.33	3159.97	10006.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.55	106.12	57.23	311.67	-38.27	135.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	205.55	106.12	57.23	311.67	-38.27	135.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.82	79.41	57.23	233.23	-38.27	85.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	161.57	104.79	74.38	266.36	0.41	174.05
6	Equity Share Capital	1276.35	1276.35	1061.63	1276.35	1061.63	1267.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1537.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	1.21*	0.62*	(0.54)*	1.83*	(0.36)*	0.78
	Diluted:	1.18*	0.61*	(0.52)*	1.78*	(0.35)*	0.66

Notes:  
1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 20th October, 2022.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and company's website www.Calcomindia.com

By Order of the Board  
For CALCOM VISION LIMITED  
Sd/-  
S.K MALIK  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00085715

Date: 20.10.2022  
Place: Greater Noida

**UNITY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED**  
CIN: U65990DL2021PLC385568  
Regd. Off: 40, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057.  
Corporate Office: Centrum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyavanagar Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098.  
Tel: 91 22 4215 9000 Website: www.theunitybank.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) (LODR Regulations)  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,046	0	15,424
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-566	-572	-15,733
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-566	-572	-15,733
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-748	-572	-14,961
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-748	-572	-14,961
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	70,490	1	70,490
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year			53,141
8.	Securities Premium Account	40,032	-	40,032
9.	Net worth	1,79,692	-	1,91,387
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.15	-	0.59
12.	Outstanding Debt	27,236	-	1,12,940
13.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.11)	-	(2.12)
	2. Diluted:	(0.11)	-	(2.12)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at https://theunitybank.com  
2. For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, viz. BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com  
3. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 20, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Unity Small Finance Bank Limited  
Sd/-  
Inderjit Camotra  
MD & CEO  
DIN : 09602543

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 20.10.2022

**MOTILAL OSWAL FINVEST LIMITED**  
CIN: U65100MH2006PLC165469  
Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel: +91-22-3980 4200, Fax: +91 22 3846 2333, Website: www.motilaloswal.com

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
As per Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,418	5,680	27,335
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,027	2,423	16,459
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,027	2,423	16,459
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,344	2,084	13,644
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,873	3,520	15,549
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,619	7,252	7,619
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	107,951	89,614	103,767
8.	Securities Premium Account (included above)	82,916	78,283	82,916
9.	Net worth	115,166	96,461	110,981
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	249,508	57,299	149,532
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.17	0.59	1.35
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	5.70	2.95	19.41
	2. Diluted	5.70	2.95	19.41
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (included above)	90	90	90
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.04	0.27	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	1.63	NA

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.motilaloswalgroup.com).  
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.  
c) The said financial results of Motilal Oswal Finvest Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 20, 2022.  
d) The previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current financial period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Motilal Oswal Finvest Limited  
Sd/-  
Harsh Joshi  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02951058

Place: Mumbai  
Date : October 20, 2022

**SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L26942TG1981PLC002887  
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.  
Ph.040 23351571; Fax: 040 23356573  
E-mail: info@sagarcements.in; Website: www.sagarcements.in

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022**  
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	47,455	36,893	1,59,687
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,756)	3,188	10,400
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,756)	3,188	10,400
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,919)	1,994	5,915
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,919)	1,994	6,046
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.2/- Per share)	2,614	2,350	2,350
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve and Non-controlling Interest	63,004	68,836	68,866
8	Securities Premium Reserve	88,351	54,327	54,327
9	Non-controlling interests	4,119	6,236	5,401
10	Net Worth	1,58,088	1,31,749	1,30,944
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	31,548	9,231	32,702
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.94	0.69	1.15
13	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(3.76)	1.70	5.03
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.16	2.08	1.64
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	4.51	2.64

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	42,891	37,228	1,56,786
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(688)	3,327	16,331
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(688)	3,327	16,331
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(465)	2,101	10,378
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(465)	2,101	10,505
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)	2,614	2,350	2,350
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	74,121	69,604	72,734
8	Securities Premium Reserve	88,351	54,327	54,327
9	Net Worth	1,65,086	1,26,281	1,29,411
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	31,548	9,231	32,702
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.52	0.33	0.69
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(0.36)	1.79	8.83
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	2.12	2.05
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.64	4.62	3.66

Notes:  
1. The above statement of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,



